The ultimate loss within this range is dependent upon the equity of SCA as of the date of the IPO and will be
reflected in the Company�s operating results for the third quarter of 2006.

27

Edgar Filing: XL CAPITAL LTD - Form 10-Q/A

45

11. Restatement of Unaudited Consolidated Statements of Cash Flows

The Unaudited Consolidated Statements of Cash Flows for the six month periods ended June 30, 2006 and
2005 have been restated. The Company had incorrectly included the impact of foreign exchange rate changes on
�Cash flows provided by operating activities,� �Cash flows used in investing activities�, �Cash flows provided by
financing activities� and �Effects of exchange rate changes on foreign currency cash� in the Company�s Consolidated
Statements of Cash Flows and, therefore, a restatement was required to eliminate the impact of those rate
changes on balances held in certain foreign currency denominated subsidiaries from those financial statements

The following Condensed Statements of Consolidated Cash Flows for the six month periods ended June 30,
2006 and 2005 set forth the effects of these restatements:

Six Months Ended June 30, 2006

As
Previously

Reported Adjustments
As

Restated

Net cash provided by operating activities $ 1,281,480 $ (519,341) $ 762,139

Net cash used in investing activities (1,344,510) 496,782 (847,728)

Net cash used in financing activities (1,062,700) (2,156) (1,064,856)

Effects of exchange rate changes on foreign currency cash (977) 24,715 23,738

Net change in cash and cash equivalents $ (1,126,707) $ -- $ (1,126,707)

Cash and cash equivalents at the beginning of
year $ 3,693,475 $ -- $ 3,693,475

Cash and cash equivalents at the end of year $ 2,566,768 $ -- $ 2,566,768

Six Months Ended June 30, 2005

As
Previously

Reported Adjustments
As

Restated

Net cash provided by operating activities $ 2,631,050 $ 575,715 $ 3,206,765

Net cash used in investing activities (3,523,519) (544,655) (4,068,174)

Net cash provided by financing activities 1,065,717 260 1,065,977

Effects of exchange rate changes on foreign currency cash (1,634) (31,320) (32,954)

Net change in cash and cash equivalents $ 171,614 $ -- $ 171,614

Edgar Filing: XL CAPITAL LTD - Form 10-Q/A

46

Cash and cash equivalents at the beginning of
year $ 2,203,726 $ -- $ 2,203,726

Cash and Cash Equivalents at the end of the year $ 2,375,340 $ -- $ 2,375,340

28

Edgar Filing: XL CAPITAL LTD - Form 10-Q/A

47

ITEM 2.   MANAGEMENT�S DISCUSSION AND ANALYSIS OF FINANCIAL CONDITION AND RESULTS
OF OPERATIONS

General

The following is a discussion of the Company�s financial condition and liquidity and results of operations.
Certain aspects of the Company�s business have loss experience characterized as low frequency and high severity.